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COCKTAILS

Spritz £12
« Aperol Spritz

« Hugo Spritz
« ltalicus Spritz

Barrel & Bitters £1
Woodford Old Fashion

Havana Beach £10

White Rum, Coconut cream,
Pineapple Juice, Lime

~=7 Lazy River £1

Blue Curacao, Beefeater Gin,
“2  Pineapple Juice, Lemon

Martinis £12
I « Passion Fruit Martini
A «+ Espresso Martini

— « Silver Mist (Classic Martini)

Margarita £1.5
Olmeca Silver Tequila,
Cointreau, Lime

Negroni £1.5

Beefeater Gin, Campari, Martini
Rosso Vermouth

19 Pifia Colada £12
‘\/ White Rum, Coconut Cream,
Jp Tangy Pineapple

;m%mcuea
NMOCKTAILS

Shirley Temple £7

Ginger Ale, Lime, Grenadine,

Citrus Spark £8

Non-alcoholic Prosecco and “O”
Citrus Liqueur

Botanical Breeze £75

Non-alcoholic Gin and Tonic

Sunset Cove £75

Non-alcoholic
Amaretto and Coke




Spirils

RUM

Havana Club 3-year-old £6
Havana Club 7-year-old £6.5
Havana Club spiced £6.5
VODKA

Absolut £6
Absolut Vanilla £6
Grey Goose £6.5
GIN

Beefeater £6
Beefeater Blood Orange £6
Beefeater Pink £6
Plymouth £6.5
Hendrick’s £7
Monkey 47 £8
COGNAC

Martell VS £6
Martell VSOP £8

PORT, SHERRY AND
VERMOUTH 50ml

Dalva Late Bottle Vintage Port £7
Harvey’s Bristol Cream Sherry &7

Martini Extra Dry vermouth £6.5
Martini Rosso Vermouth £6.5
Martini Blanco Vermouth £6.5

TEQUILA

Olmeca Blanco
Olmeca Altos Reposado

WHISK(E)Y
Ballantine’s Finest
Chivas Regal 12-year-old
Jack Daniel's

Jameson

Glenfiddich 12-year-old
Auchentoshan

Jameson Black Barrel
Balvenie 12-year-old
Laphroaig 10-year-old

APERITIFS AND
DIGESTIFS

Archers Peach Schnapps
Campari

Cointreau

Disaronno Amaretto
Jagermeister

Kahlua

Malibu

Sambuca

Aperol 50ml
Baileys 50ml
Pimms 50ml

Grand Cotswolds Gin and Tonics

Local Grand Cotswolds Gin paired with our favourite Fever-Tree mixer.

Or, if you fancy something else, just let us know.

Rose Velvet G&T

with Bulgarian petals

Balencia Breeze G&T

with Valencia Orange

£12.95

Spirits are served at 25ml measures
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Peel & Shine G&T

Classic G&T with lemon slice
and lemon zest



Wines

SPARKLING AND CHAMPAGNE

Poeti Bottega DOC (ve)
Italy
Fresh pear and floral aromas with lively bubbles and a crisp finish

Balfour Leslie’s Reserve Brut (ve)
England
Citrus and green apple, with notes of greengage and dried herb

Moét & Chandon Impérial Brut (ve)
France
Generous white fruit notes with lively citrus nuances

Moét & Chandon Impérial Rosé (ve)
France
Lively, intense bouquet of red fruits, rose and slight hint of pepper

Bottega Sparling 0% Wine (ve)
Italy
Fresh, fruity, and floral hints. Delicately balanced with a refreshing finish

<

WHITE WINE

175ml

Esporao Alandra Branco £8
Portugal
Fresh tropical fruit and citrus notes with a smooth, well-balanced finish

Antonio Rubini Pinot Grigio (ve) £9.50
Italy
Rich pear and Elderflower notes with a lingering apple finish

Yealands L5 Sauvignon Blanc (ve) £1
New Zealand
Vibrant citrus and passion fruit aromas with a crisp, refreshing minerality

Ad Hoc Hen & Chicken Chardonnay £12
Western Australia
Ripe peach and melon flavors with a creamy texture and subtle oak spice

Moderne Allegorie Sterea Ellada Assyrtiko
Greece
Zesty lemon and green apple with a bright saline minerality

Kleine Zalze Chenin Blanc
South Africa
Lush pear and guava with a hint of honey and crisp acitdity

Chablis, Icauna
France
Elegant green apple and citrus with a flinty, mineral-driven finish

Torres Traditional Range Natureo Muscat (0.5% ABV) £6

Spain
Fragrant Peach and citrus aromas with floral notes and a crisp, refreshing finish

Wines by the glass are available as 1256ml measures on request
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250ml
£1
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750ml
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£37
£45
£50
£40
£42
£65

£24



Wines

\‘I
ROSE 175ml
Antonio Rubini Pinot Rosato (ve) £7.50
Italy

Refreshing with delicate floral and red fruit notes

Vivanco Rioja Rosado
Spain
Juicy strawberry and watermelon notes with a delicate, refreshing acidity

Rottes Natureo (0.5% ABV) £6
Spain
Bright red berry and cherry flavors with a delicate, fruity sweetness

\‘I
RED WINE 175ml
Reign of Terroir Pinotage £8
South Africa
Packed with raspberry, blackberry and cherry with notes of cocoa
Valdvieso Cabernet Sauvignon £9.50
Chile
Bold blackcurrant and plum with hints of spice and velvety tannins
Santa Rita 8km Merlot (ve) £9
Chile
Plums and blackberries dominate, with subtle spice and vanilla
Lunaris by Callia Malbec £10
Argentina
Aromas of cherry and plum with a background of warming spice
Masseria Borgo Dei Trulli Primitivo IGP Salento (ve)
Italy
Rich dark berries and warm spice with a smooth, lingering finish
Vina Real Rioja Crianza
Spain
Ripe cherry and vanilla with soft tannins and a touch of oak
Chianti Classico Riserva, Riserva Ducale
Italy
Dark cherry and earthy spice with refined tannins and a long finish
Torres Natureo Syrah (0.5% ABV) £6
Spain

Ripe blackberry and plum with a touch of spice and smooth tannins

A

1 B
250ml 750ml
£1 £32
£35
£850 £24
T8
250ml  750ml
£1 £32
£13 £37
£13.50 £38
£14 £40
£42
£45
£65
£8.50 £24

Adults need around 2,000kcal a day Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome

enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular

ingredients. Please note: before placing your order. please inform a member of the

team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT




oliallmi

Draught Beer and Cider

Peroni Nastro Azzurro
Asahi

Napier’s IPA
Meantime Pale Ale
Guinness

Cornish Orchard Cider

U

1/2 Pint

£3.75
£3.85
£4.10
£3.55
£3.90

£3.40

J

Pint

£7.50
£7.70
£8.20
£7.10
£7.80

£6.80

Bottled Beer and Cider

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 330mi £5.50
Corona Extra 33omi £5.50
Asahi 330mi £5.50

Meantime London Pale Alezsom  £5.50

Pave the Way Pale Ale 330m £5.50

Peroni Gluten Free 330mi

Peroni Libera 0% 330mi

Cornish Orchards Blackberry &

Cherry Cider so0mi

Cornish Orchards Raspberry &

Elderflower Cider soomi

Napier’s IPA

Exclusively available at our hotel, Napier’s IPA is named after our restaurant and

£5.50

£5.00

£6.50

£6.50

brewed just down the street at Little Ox Brewery. Bursting with tropical and zesty
notes balanced by a smooth caramel finish, it’s the perfect complement to your stay.
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Harrogate Spa Water
Still/Sparkling 330ml
Still/Sparkling 750mi

Fruit Juice 200ml
Orange 67kcal

Apple 64kcal
Cranberry 30kcal

Fever-Tree 200ml
Indian tonic 28kcal

Refreshingly light tonic 15kcal

Mediterranean tonic 68kcal
Elderflower tonic 68kcal
Ginger ale 68kcal

Ginger beer 66kcal
Lemonade 69kcal

Americano 14,
Latte 49kcal
Cappuccino ssxcal

Pot of Tea ixcal
English Breakfast | Herbal

Irish Coffee

Baileys Coffee

Soft Drinks

Soft Drinks 330ml

£3.00 Coca-Cola 139kcal

£6.00 Diet Coke 1kcal
Coca-Cola Zero 1keal
Sprite Zero 1keal

£3.00

£3.00 Red Bull 250mi| t16kcal

£3.00
Schweppes Tomato Juice
200ml | 40kcal

£4.00 Cordials

£4.00 Blackcurrant 35kcal

£4.00 Orange 30kcal

£4.00 Lime 28kcal

£4.00 Elderflower 4tkcal

£4.00

£4.00 Appletiser 275mi | 129kcal
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Hot Drinks

£4.50

£5.00

£5.00

£4.50

£12.95

£12.95

Flat White 4okcal

Espresso 1akcal

Double Espresso sgical

Milk Alternatives

Soya | Oat | Coconut | Almond

French Coffee

Calypso Coffee

£4.00

£4.00
£4.00
£4.00

£5.00

£4.00

£1.75
£1.75
£1.75
£1.75

£4.00

£5.00

£4.00

£4.50

£12.95

£12.95






