

## *elassie* COCKTAILS



### Spritz

£12



### Martinis

£12

- Passion Fruit Martini
- Espresso Martini
- Silver Mist (Classic Martini)



Barrel & Bitters

Aperol Spritz

Hugo Spritz

Italicus Spritz

£11

Woodford Old Fashion



### Margarita

£11.5

Olmeca Silver Tequila, Cointreau, Lime



#### Havana Beach

£10

White Rum, Coconut cream, Pineapple Juice, Lime



#### Negroni

£11.5

Beefeater Gin, Campari, Martini Rosso Vermouth



### Lazy River

£11

Blue Curacao, Beefeater Gin, Pineapple Juice, Lemon



#### Piña Colada

£12

White Rum, Coconut Cream, Tangy Pineapple

# zero heroes MOCKTAILS



### Shirley Temple

£7

Ginger Ale, Lime, Grenadine, Marischino Cherry



#### Botanical Breeze

£7.5

Non-alcoholic Gin and Tonic



#### Citrus Spark

£8

Non-alcoholic Prosecco and "0" Citrus Liqueur



#### Sunset Cove

£7.5

Non-alcoholic Amaretto and Coke

## **Spirits**

RUM		TEQUILA	
Havana Club 3-year-old	£6	Olmeca Blanco	£6
Havana Club 7-year-old	£6.5	Olmeca Altos Reposado	£6.5
Havana Club spiced	£6.5		
VODKA Absolut Absolut Vanilla Grey Goose	£6 £6 £6.5	WHISK(E)Y Ballantine's Finest Chivas Regal 12-year-old Jack Daniel's Jameson	£5.5 £6 £6 £6
GIN		Glenfiddich 12-year-old Auchentoshan	£7.5
Beefeater	£6	Jameson Black Barrel	£7.5
Beefeater Blood Orange	£6	Balvenie 12-year-old	£8.5
Beefeater Pink	£6	Laphroaig 10-year-old	£8.5
Plymouth	£6.5	7, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	
Hendrick's	£7		
Monkey 47	£8	APERITIFS AND DIGESTIFS	
COGNAC		Archers Peach Schnapps	£6
Martell VS	£6	Campari	£6
Martell VSOP	£8	Cointreau	£6
		Disaronno Amaretto	£6
DODT OUEDDY AND		Jägermeister	£6
PORT, SHERRY AND	FO 1	Kahlúa	£6
VERMOUTH	50ml	Malibu	£6
Dalva Late Bottle Vintage Port	£7	Sambuca	£6
Harvey's Bristol Cream Sherry	£7		
Martini Extra Dry vermouth	£6.5	Aperol 50ml	£7
Martini Rosso Vermouth	£6.5	Baileys 50ml	£7
Martini Blanco Vermouth	£6.5	Pimms 50ml	£7

### Grand Cotswolds Gin and Tonics

Local Grand Cotswolds Gin paired with our favourite Fever-Tree mixer.

Or, if you fancy something else, just let us know.

Rose Velvet G&T

Balencia Breeze G&T

Peel & Shine G&T

with Bulgarian petals

with Valencia Orange

Classic G&T with lemon slice and lemon zest

£12.95

## Wines —

SPARKLING AND CHAMPAGNE	<u> </u>	å
Deati Patters DOO(vs)	125ml <b>£8</b>	750ml <b>£40</b>
Poeti Bottega DOC (ve) Italy	೩ರ	£40
Fresh pear and floral aromas with lively bubbles and a crisp finish		
Balfour Leslie's Reserve Brut (ve) England		£75
Citrus and green apple, with notes of greengage and dried herb		
Moët & Chandon Impérial Brut (ve) France	£16	£90
Generous white fruit notes with lively citrus nuances		
Moët & Chandon Impérial Rosé (ve) France		£95
Lively, intense bouquet of red fruits, rose and slight hint of pepper		
Bottega Sparling 0% Wine (ve)		£32
Italy Fresh, fruity, and floral hints. Delicately balanced with a refreshing finish		
		Ā
	9	<u>@</u>
WHITE WINE	250ml	750ml
Esporão Alandra Branco £8	£11	£32
Portugal Fresh tropical fruit and citrus notes with a smooth, well-balanced finish	-	
Antonio Rubini Pinot Grigio (ve) £9.50	D £13	£37
Italy Rich pear and Elderflower notes with a lingering apple finish		
Yealands L5 Sauvignon Blanc (ve) £11	£16	£45
New Zealand Vibrant citrus and passion fruit aromas with a crisp, refreshing minerality		
Ad Hoc Hen & Chicken Chardonnay £12	£17	£50
Western Australia	ئانى ئانى	200
Ripe peach and melon flavors with a creamy texture and subtle oak spice		
Moderne Allegorie Sterea Ellada Assyrtiko Greece		£40
Zesty lemon and green apple with a bright saline minerality		
Kleine Zalze Chenin Blanc		£42
South Africa Lush pear and guava with a hint of honey and crisp acitdity		
Chablis, Icauna		£65
France France Elegant green apple and citrus with a flinty, mineral-driven finish		
Torres Traditional Range Natureo Muscat (0.5% ABV) £6	£8.50	£24
Spain Fragrant Peach and citrus aromas with floral notes and a crisp, refreshing finis	sh.	



## Wines

ROSÉ	175ml	250ml	750ml
Antonio Rubini Pinot Rosato (ve)	£7.50	£11	£32
Refreshing with delicate floral and red fruit notes			
Vivanco Rioja Rosado Spain			£35
Juicy strawberry and watermelon notes with a delicate, refreshing acid	dity		
Rottes Natureo (0.5% ABV) Spain	£6	£8.50	£24
Bright red berry and cherry flavors with a delicate, fruity sweetness			
RED WINE	175ml	250ml	750ml
Reign of Terroir Pinotage South Africa	£8	£11	£32
Packed with raspberry, blackberry and cherry with notes of cocoa			
Valdvieso Cabernet Sauvignon Chile	£9.50	£13	£37
Bold blackcurrant and plum with hints of spice and velvety tannins			
Santa Rita 8km Merlot (ve) Chile	£9	£13.50	£38
Plums and blackberries dominate, with subtle spice and vanilla			
Lunaris by Callia Malbec Argentina	£10	£14	£40
Aromas of cherry and plum with a background of warming spice			
Masseria Borgo Dei Trulli Primitivo IGP Salento (ve)			£42
Rich dark berries and warm spice with a smooth, lingering finish			
Vina Real Rioja Crianza Spain Ripe cherry and vanilla with soft tannins and a touch of oak			£45
Chianti Classico Riserva, Riserva Ducale			£65
Italy Dark cherry and earthy spice with refined tannins and a long finish			
Torres Natureo Syrah (0.5% ABV)	£6	£8.50	£24
Spain Ripe blackberry and plum with a touch of spice and smooth tannins			

Adults need around 2,000kcal a day Food allergies and intolerances: we welcome enquiries from guests who wish to know whether dishes contain particular ingredients. Please note: before placing your order. please inform a member of the team if anyone in your party has a food allergy. Prices include VAT





## **Draught Beer and Cider**

	1/2 Pint	Pint
Peroni Nastro Azzurro	£3.75	£7.50
Asahi	£3.85	£7.70
Napier's IPA	£4.10	£8.20
Meantime Pale Ale	£3.55	£7.10
Guinness	£3.90	£7.80
Cornish Orchard Cider	£3.40	£6.80

### **Bottled Beer and Cider**

Peroni Nastro Azzurro 330ml	£5.50	Peroni Gluten Free 330ml	£5.50
Corona Extra 330ml	£5.50	Peroni Libera 0% 330ml	£5.00
Asahi 330ml	£5.50	Cornish Orchards Blackberry & Cherry Cider 500ml	£6.50
Meantime London Pale Ale 330ml	£5.50	Offerry Older 500mi	
Pave the Way Pale Ale 330ml	£5.50	Cornish Orchards Raspberry & Elderflower Cider 500ml	£6.50

### Napier's IPA

Exclusively available at our hotel, Napier's IPA is named after our restaurant and brewed just down the street at Little Ox Brewery. Bursting with tropical and zesty notes balanced by a smooth caramel finish, it's the perfect complement to your stay.







## Soft Drinks ——

Harrogate Spa Water		Soft Drinks 330ml	
Still/Sparkling 330ml	£3.00	Coca-Cola 139kcal	£4.00
Still/Sparkling 750ml	£6.00	Diet Coke 1kcal	£4.00
		Coca-Cola Zero 1kcal	£4.00
Fruit Juice 200ml		Sprite Zero 1kcal	£4.00
Orange 67kcal	£3.00		05.00
Apple 64kcal	£3.00	Red Bull 250ml   116kcal	£5.00
Cranberry 30kcal	£3.00		
		Schweppes Tomato Juice	£4.00
Fever-Tree 200ml		2001111 1010001	
Indian tonic 28kcal	£4.00	Cordials	
Refreshingly light tonic 15kcal	£4.00	Blackcurrant 35kcal	£1.75
Mediterranean tonic 68kcal	£4.00	Orange 30kcal	£1.75
Elderflower tonic 68kcal	£4.00	Lime 28kcal	£1.75
Ginger ale 68kcal	£4.00	Elderflower 41kcal	£1.75
Ginger beer 66kcal	£4.00		
Lemonade 69kcal	£4.00	Appletiser 275ml   129kcal	£4.00



## Hot Drinks

Americano <sub>14kcal</sub>	£4.50	Flat White 49kcal	£5.00
Latte 49kcal	£5.00	Espresso 14kcal	£4.00
Cappuccino 46kcal	£5.00	Double Espresso <sub>28kcal</sub>	£4.50
Pot of Tea <sub>1kcal</sub> English Breakfast   Herbal	£4.50	Milk Alternatives Soya   Oat   Coconut   Almond	
Irish Coffee	£12.95	French Coffee	£12.95
Baileys Coffee	£12.95	Calypso Coffee	£12.95

